
1 


2 


3 


4 


5 


6 


7 


8 


9 


10 


11 


12 


13 


14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 


29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 


35 

36 

37 


RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approval to Carry Forward to FY 07 the Allocation ofFunds (5283,701.88) for the 

Westside Health CIlnlc StaffHousing Administration) 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-20; 

WHEREAS, 	the Tohono O'odham legislative CouncD by Resolution No. 04-6;7 did approve and 

appropriate the maximum cost for the project in the amount of 5283,701.88 to be 

budgeted for the Designand Construction ofStaffHousing Units and a One (1) Year of 

Operations for StaffHousing Administration. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham legislative CouncD does hereby 

approve and authorize the carryforward for the maximum cost for the project in the 

amount of 5283,701.88 in accordance with the Westside Health Clinic StaffHousing 

Administration Budget etIective October I, 2006 thru September 30,2007. 

BE IT FINAllY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham legislative CouncD that the Tohono O'odham 

Nation's Official, to wit: the Chairwoman, Vice-Chairman and any designated official 

are authorized to negotiate and execute the budget, provided however, that any 

amendmentsatIectingthemnds orfu.nding levelsofthebudgetshallbesubmittedfor 

further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham legislative CouncD. 

The foregoing Resolutionwas passedbythe Tohono O'odhamlegislative CouncDonthe 22ND. day 
of MARCH. 2006 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2.271.8 FOR; -0­
AGAINST; 169.0 NOT VOTING; and 103] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the CouneD by 
Section1 (d)(2) & (3)andID ofArticleVIofthe Constitutionofthe TohonoO'Odham Nation, adopted 
bytheTohonoO'OdhamNationonJanuaryI8,1986;andapprovedbytheActing DeputyAssistant 
Secretary - IndianAtIairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act of]une 
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984). 

TOHONO O'ODHAM lEGISlATIVE COUNCIl. 

3Fdayo;~ ~.2006 
' ­

ATTEST: 

legislative Secretary 

~ 
..2Lday of ----------------.2006. 

http:5283,701.88
http:5283,701.88
http:5283,701.88


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 


RESOLUTION NO. 06w 20§ 
(Approval to Carry Forward to FY 07 theAllocation ofFunds (5283,701.88) for the Westside Health Clinic 
StaffHousing Administration) 
Page20f2 

Said Resolution was submi~~d for app to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono 
O'Odham Nation on the 3v'-day of , 2006 at !..(,' 3(' o'clock. -f--.M., 
pursuantto the provisions ofSection ; ofArti e vnofthe Constitution andwillbecome etTective 
upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 

submittal. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISlATIVE COUNCIL 

Evelyn B. Juan Manu 1 Legislative Chairwoman 

[v(APPROVED onthe~dayOf ~ ,2006 

[ ] DISAPPROVED at I; $'3 O'clOCk" -f-.M. 

tt~VIVIAN JUAN-SA NDERS, CHAIRWOMAN 
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the --=13__ day of 

1I--"'~"><:;".fPU~"-"___, 2006, at ):llef o'clock, L.M. 

~~ 
Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary 

http:5283,701.88


DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES 
If OF 

VOTES FOR AGAINST 
NOT 

VOTING ABSENT 

BABOQUIV ARI 
310.8 

1. FRANCES MIGUEL 
( ) 

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris» 

155.40 

155.40 

x 

X 

CHUKUTKUK 
258.7 

1. ETHEL GARCIA 
( ) 

2. VERLON M. JOSE 
(David Garcia) 

129.35 

129.35 

X 

X 

GUACm 
221.6 

1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 
(Jonas Robles) 

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 
(Louis L. Jolmson) 

110.80 

110.80 

X 

X 

X 

GUVO 
193.1 

1. RAYMOND VICTOR 
( ) 

2. MICHAEL FLORES 
(Grace Manuel) 

96.55 

96.55 

X 

X 

HICKIWAN 
167.4 

1. DELMA GARCIA 
(Mary E. Sam) 

2. SANDRA ORTEGA 
( ) 

83.70 

83.70 

X 

X X 

PISINEMO 
171.8 

1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 
( ) 

2. GERALD FAYUANT 
( ) 

85.90 

85.90 

X 

X 

SAN LUCY 
169.0 

1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 
( ) 

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 
( ) 

84.50 

84.50 

X 

X 

SAN XAVIER 
193.8 

1. FELICIA NUNEZ 
( ) 

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) 

96.90 

96.90 

X 

X 

X 

SCHUKTOAK 
146.9 

1. FRANCES B. CONDE 
( ) 

2. PHYLLIS JUAN 
( ) 

73.45 

73.45 

X 

X 

SELLS 
421.0 

1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 
( ) 

2. EVELYNB. JUAN MANUEL ** 
(Kimberly Listo) 

210.50 

210.50 

X 

X 

SIF OIDAK 
186.7 

1. W A V ALENE SAUNDERS 
gsidro Lopez)

2. ARLENE ANDREW 
(Rita Martinez) 

93.35 

93.35 

X 

X 

TOTAL 2,440.80 2,271.8 -0­ 169.0 [03] 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-205 

ACTION: APPROVAL TO CARRY FORW ARDTO FY (Y7 THE ALLOCATION OFFUNDS ($283,701.88) FOR THE WESTSIDE 
HEALm CLINIC STAFF HOUSING ADMINISTRATION 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL 

DATE: MARCH 22, 2006 

**PASSED VOTES 

http:283,701.88

